4 Wheel Electric Forklift
series
ERC
5,000lb / 6,000lb
Models: ERC050VGL, ERC060VGL
SPEC SHEET
2 ERC series
TRUCK DIMENSIONS ERC050-060VGL

L
1 Manufacturer Yale
2 Model designation ERC050VGL ERC060VGL
3 Power type Electric
4 Operator type Sit
5 Rated capacity lb (kg) 5000 (2268) 6000 (2722)
6 Load center in (mm) 24 (610)
TI
R
ES
7 Tire type - cushion, solid, pneumatic etc. Drive/steer Cushion/ Cushion
8 Tire size Drive/steer in 21x7x15 / 16x5x10.5 21x7x15 / 16x5x10.5
9 Wheels - numbers X=Driven Drive/steer in (mm) 2X / 2
10 Tread Tires Std Dr/Wide Dr/Steer in (mm) 35.1/41.9/37 (892/1064/940) 35.6/40.9/36 (905/1039/915)
D
IM
EN
S
IO
N
S
11 Mast tilt Std Opt Opt degrees 5F5B  10F/5B  (5F/4B)
12 Mast - lowered height Std mast in (mm) 83 (2085)
13 Free lift - top of fork Std 2 stg limited free lift mast in (mm)) 5(140)
Opt 2 stg full free mast with/without LBR in (mm) 33/60  (860/1525) 33/56  (855/1440)
14 Lift height-top of fork Std 2 stg limited free lift mast in (mm) 125 (3192) 118 (3009)
15 Mast - extended heightwheel to fork tips Std mast with/without LBR in (mm) 174/148 (4415/3740) 167/144 (4235/3655)
16 Overhead guard height Std/drive in rack/opt/opt flat plate in (mm) 91.5/91.5/89.5/87.4 (2324/2324/2273/2213)
17 SIP to bottom std OHG RSusp at mid-point      Std/susp/swivel in (mm) 35.3/34.4/34.3 (899/874/872)
18 Tow pin height Vertical center of pin in (mm) 11 (280)
19 Overall width Standard tread/wide tread in (mm) 42.1/48.9 (1070/1242) 43.6/48.9 (1108/1242)
20 Forks Thickness x width x length in (mm) 1.6 x 3.9 x 42 (40 x 100 x 1067) 2 x 4.9 x 42 (50 x 125 x 1067)
21 Standard carriage width Class II in (mm) 38.5 (977)
22 Ground clearance Lowest point NL/RL in (mm) 3.6/3.3 (91/85)
23 Ground clearance Center of truck NL/RL in (mm) 3.9/3.6 (98/92) 3.7/3.6 (94/92)
24 Load distance Center of wheel to face of forks in (mm) 15.4 (390) 15.8 (402)
25 Length to face of forks Chassis length in (mm) 84.3 (2143) 86.5 (2199)
26 Wheelbase in (mm) 54.2 (1377)
27 Right angle stack in (mm) 137.5 (3493) 139.2 (3536)
28 Equal aisle 90˚ Intersecting aisle in (mm) 73.1 (1858) 74.2 (1885)
29 Outside turning radius in (mm) 74.2 (1884) 75.4 (1915)
W
T.
30 Truck weight NL lb (kg) 9180 (4170) 10240 (4650)
31 Axle loading - drive Static w/max. wt. battery NL/RL lb (kg) 4090 (1860) / 12730 (1460) 4180 (1900) / 14590 (6620)
32 Axle loading - steer Static w/max. wt. battery NL/RL lb (kg) 5100 (2315) / 5780 (665) 6070 (2755) / 6620 (755)